SMBC 168,372,041 128,324,764 —
New Horizon 10,413,474 6,998,782 3,256,290.73
Ivanhoe Cambridge 102,072,956 80,233,114 —

Total 1,899,734,566 1,345,898,078 519,230,769.23

Notes:

(1) Upon the completion of the reorganisation of ARA pre-Completion, ARA Cayman had total Sale
Shares of 772,031,598.

(2) Upon the completion of the reorganisation of ARA pre-Completion, WP Entities had total Sale Shares
and ARA Merger Shares of 846,844,497.

(3) US$5,952,805.97 of the Cash Consideration payable to the WP Entities, US$794,151.43 of the Cash
Consideration payable to each of Marbill Holdings Pty Limited and Trent Iliffe, and US$30,672.08 of
the Cash Consideration payable to Magenta Asset Management Pte Ltd, were settled by ARA shortly
pre-Completion as part of the reorganisation of ARA. Accordingly the total Cash Consideration paid
by the Company on Completion was US$511,658,988.32.

– 3 –

EFFECT OF THE PROPOSED TRANSACTION ON THE SHAREHOLDING
STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below shows the shareholding structure of the Company immediately prior to and
upon Completion:

Name of Shareholder
Immediately prior to

Completion
Immediately upon

Completion
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %

OMERS 456,221,943 15.0 456,221,943 10.2
Redwood Entities(1) 453,272,219 14.9 453,272,219 10.1
Laurels(2) 319,658,645 10.5 319,658,645 7.1
Jingdong(3) 213,821,461 7.0 213,821,461 4.8
APG(4) 211,057,897 6.9 211,057,897 4.7
SK Inc 196,539,292 6.4 196,539,292 4.4
WP Entities — — 591,440,160 13.2
JL Entities — — 203,969,969 4.6
Straits — — 214,674,500 4.8
Wealthman Group — — 80,575,922 1.8
SMBC — — 205,014,113 4.6
New Horizon — — 6,998,782 0.2
Ivanhoe Cambridge — — 80,233,114 1.8
ARA Executives — — 32,545,917 0.7
Logos Founders — — 7,134,950 0.2
Other Shareholders 1,198,032,286 39.3 1,198,032,286 26.8

Total 3,048,603,743 100.0 4,471,191,170 100.0

Notes:

(1) As at the date of this announcement, 420,521,337 Shares was held by Redwood. Redwood is owned
as to 42.0% and 58.0% by Kurmasana Holdings, LLC and Redwood Investor (Cayman) Limited,
respectively, of which Kurmasana Holdings, LLC is wholly owned by Redwood Investor (Cayman)
Limited and the voting rights of Redwood Investor (Cayman) Limited are controlled as to 50%
and 50% by Mr Charles Alexander Portes and Mr Stuart Gibson, respectively. Hence, each of Mr
Charles Alexander Portes, Mr Stuart Gibson, Redwood Investor (Cayman) Limited and Kurmasana
Holdings, LLC are deemed to be interested in the Shares held by Redwood. Besides, as at the date